Solution

«Clear and translucent solution
*Packaging: foam pump-bottle

*Oronal™ LCG E OD allows a mild cleansing of the skin
sLipacide™ C8G regulatates oily skin with a tendancy for acne.

COLOURLESS PURIFYING
CLEANSING FOAM

ﬁ:ormula

A LIPACIDE™ C8G
NaOH 48%
Aqua/Water
Methyl paraben
Ethyl paraben
Aqua/Water
ORONAL™ LCG EOD
Parfum/Fragrance

( NaOH

~

1,00 %

0,25 %
20,00 %
0,20 %

0,10 %

Up to 100 %
10,00 %
0,20 %

Up to pH=Fy

Procedure

final pH of the formula.
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Dissolve LIPACIDE C8G in the water added with NaOH and heated at 80° C
(A). Solubilize preservatives in this phase. Complete with water (B). Mix the
fragrance with the surfactant (C) and then add to the previous blend. Check
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Characteristics

Appearanc e colourless clear solution

pH 5.5

Viscosity stable at RT/40/+4° C

Stability < 50 mPa.s BROOKFIELD LV1 sp.6
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