



# COLOURLESS PURIFYING CLEANSING FOAM

# Formula

Α	LIPACIDE™ C8G	1,00 %
	NaOH 48%	0,25 %
	Aqua/Water	20,00 %
	Methyl paraben	0,20 %
В	Ethyl paraben	0,10 %
	Aqua/Water	Up to 100 %
	ORONAL™ LCG EOD	10,00 %
	Parfum/Fragrance	0,20 %
С	NaOH	Up to pH=5.5







- ·Clear and translucent solution
- ·Packaging: foam pump-bottle
- •Oronal™ LCG E OD allows a mild cleansing of the skin
- •Lipacide™ C8G regulatates oily skin with a tendancy for acne.

## **Procedure**

Dissolve LIPACIDE C8G in the water added with NaOH and heated at 80° C (A). Solubilize preservatives in this phase. Complete with water (B). Mix the fragrance with the surfactant (C) and then add to the previous blend. Check final pH of the formula.



## Characteristics

Appearanc e colourless clear solution

1 5

Viscosity stable at RT/40/+4° C

Stability < 50 mPa.s BROOKFIELD LV1 sp.6

# Raw materials from SEPPIC

#### ORONAL™ LCG E OD

## PEG-40 Glyceryl Cocoate & Sodium Coceth Sulfate

Colourless and odourless surfactant with an outstanding eye and skin tolerance. Ideal for formulation of products intented for sensitive and fragile skin

#### LIPACIDETM CSG

## Capryloyl Glycine

A glycine biovector and skin acidifying agent, it protects the skin and helps maintain its ecosystem. It also protects cosmetic products by increasing the microbiological stability of formulas with a low preservative content. Ecocert approved.

Other raw materials...

• Fragrance: ESPRIT DE FLEUR RS 8217 (TECHNICO FLOR)



